– Automation and robotics

components 2,452 2.1 4,617 2.8 4,370 2.6 2,112 2.4 2,621 2.9
– Linear encoders 2,051 1.7 3,528 2.1 5,084 3.0 2,482 2.9 2,410 2.7
– Aluminium profiles &

accessories 1,877 1.6 1,563 0.9 1,686 1.0 982 1.1 613 0.7

118,057 99.6 168,303 99.8 169,307 99.8 86,025 99.8 89,265 99.9
Depreciation 499 0.4 394 0.2 282 0.2 166 0.2 95 0.1

Total 118,556 100.0 168,697 100.0 169,589 100.0 86,191 100.0 89,360 100.0

Over 99% of our total cost of sales were components and parts we sourced for the engineering
solutions we offered to our customers during the Track Record Period. During the Track Record Period,
we did not experience any fluctuation in costs of components and parts sourced which would have had
a material impact on our business, financial condition or results of operations.

The following table sets forth a sensitivity analysis illustrating the impact of hypothetical
fluctuations in our cost of sales by 1%, 2% and 5% on our net profit for each of the three years ended 31
December 2013, 2014, 2015 and the six months ended 30 June 2016:

(Decrease)/Increase in our net profit if our cost of sales

increases / decreases increases / decreases increases / decreases

by 1% by 2% by 5%

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Year ended 31 December 2013 (822) / 822 (1,645) / 1,645 (4,112) / 4,112
Year ended 31 December 2014 (1,174) / 1,174 (2,348) / 2,348 (5,871) / 5,871
Year ended 31 December 2015 (1,171) / 1,171 (2,342) / 2,342 (5,854) / 5,854
Six months ended 30 June 2016 (586) / 586 (1,173) / 1,173 (2,931) / 2,931

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 210 –

This document is in draft form, incomplete and subject to change and that the information must be read in conjunction with the
section headed “Warning” on the cover of this document.

Gross profit and gross profit margin

Year ended 31 December Six months ended 30 June

2013 2014 2015 2015 2016

Gross
profit Margin

Gross
profit Margin

Gross
profit Margin Gross profit Margin

Gross
profit Margin

S$’000 % S$’000 % S$’000 % S$’000 % S$’000 %
(Unaudited)

Integrated engineering solutions:
– Engineering solutions – motion control 37,378 30.0 44,275 25.6 51,219 27.8 24,638 26.3 23,690 24.9
– Other specialised engineering solutions 12,498 30.8 16,117 31.0 12,822 27.8 7,780 33.7 6,483 29.7
– Industrial computing solutions 1,119 25.7 1,361 24.3 1,669 32.9 658 24.7 926 25.9

Total/Overall 50,995 30.1 61,753 26.8 65,710 27.9 33,076 27.7 31,099 25.8

Our overall gross profit margin for the year ended 31 December 2014 decreases from the previous
year primarily due to (i) our customers served with our motion control and industrial computing solutions
which were not able to command a margin as high as the year before; and (ii) the intensified market
competition given the variety of products available in the market and the number of players in the
industry.

Our overall gross profit margin for the year ended 31 December 2015 increases on the previous
year primarily due to our ability to negotiate better terms with certain of our suppliers.

Our overall gross profit margin for the six months ended 30 June 2016 decreases on a period-on-